Management Board 21 March 2024

NETWORK ON VETERINARY ENTOMOLOGY

Guilhem de Seze Head of Risk Assessment Production Dept.





MILESTONES OF NETWORK ESTABLISHMENT AND NEXT STEPS

9 February 2024

 Deadline for comments of Advisory Forum on the establishment of the EFSA Network on Veterinary Entomology

15 February 2024

• Draft Terms of Reference following integration of the comments of the Advisory Forum.

20-21 March 2024

 EFSA Management Board Meeting – decision on the establishment of the Network on Veterinary Entomology

April 2024

 Advisory Forum confirmation of the member institutions and nomination of participants

November 2024

• 1st Meeting of the joint OH-VEN Network at ECDC's premises



Decision of the Management Board of the European Food Safety Authority on the establishment of a Scientific Network on Veterinary Entomology

Article 1

1. The Scientific Network on Veterinary Entomology is established.

2. The adoption of/and amendment of the Terms of Reference of the network established in accordance with paragraph 1 is delegated to the Head of Unit of the Biological Hazards & Animal Health and Welfare Unit in EFSA.

Article 2 – Entry into force

This Decision shall take effect on the day following the date of its adoption.

